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Table of International Classification of Diseases for the use of Social Insurance

RGRAEEHERIER
Certaln infectious and parasitic diseases I Diseases of the blood and blood—forming
BRSNS REF organs and certain disorders involving the
immune machanism
Intestinal infectious diseases MFERENBOERLEVICHEBENES
BERE
0301  Anaemias
Tuberculosis
K%
0302  Other diseases of blood and blood—forming organs and
Infections with a predominantly sexual mode certain disorders of the immune mechanism
of transmission FORomERVENFZOEREVICRERBEOER
FELTHEMEIBRAE LB
W Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseasss
Viral infections characterized by skin and RSB RERVRBIES
mucous membrane lesions
BRRUEOREEES DL AERB 0401  Disorders of thyroid gland
' RikiRiEE
Viral hepatitis
DA ILARF 3 0402 Diabetes mellitus
Other viral diseases
ZhHiheosNRIER 0403  Other diseases of endogrine, nutrition and metabolism
THHRDOASH, RERURBIES
Mycosas '
BHE v Mental and behawoural d:sordars
HHBRVITEOER
Sequelae of infectious and parasxtic diseases
BRI B UV B R DS - HlTE 0501  Vascular dementia and Unspecified dementia
MmEERTRBFHONE
Other infectious and parasitic diseases
THRDBEEERVFERE 0502  Mental and behavioural disorders due to
. psychoactiva substance use R
Neoplasms BHERYEFERICEIBBRUTHOESE
0503  Schizophrenla, schizotypal and deluslonal
Malignant neoplasm of stomach disorders
BOEEMEY HERE, MALEEENRERUEBEES
Malignant neoplasm of cofon 0504  Mood [affective] disordars
EIROBETEY RORIRIEE 5 ->HBEs8)
Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction 0508 Neurotic, stress—related and somatoform disorders
and rectum _ WEMERE, AN AEERESERUEEREEES
HinSHKERBTRRAVEBROEEHED
0508 Mental retardation
Elaii%nént neoplasm of liver and Intrahspatic SANRET (R
ile ducts
HROFRBEOEETHTEY 0507  Other psychoses and disordars of action
ZOMOBRERTTHORSE
Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and
lung VI Diseases of the nervous system
AE. REZRUHOSEYEY HRAOES
Malighant neoplasm of breast 0601 Parkinson's disease
N ROESTEH IS5
Maiignant neoplasm of uterus 0602  Alzheimer's disease
FEOEEIEY T I INA T 55
Malignant Lymphoma 0603 Epilepsy
T IAIAY T TADA
Leukaemia 0604  Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes
B IRE R U OO FRE M E R
Other Malignant neoplasms 0605  Disorders of autonomic nervous system
FOLOERTTEY BHEMEROEE
Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms - 06068 Others )
R{EFHEMR U OHEOH 4 : ZOtDHERDER




0701
0702
0703

0704

0801
0802
0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901
- 0902
0903
0904
0005
0908
0907
0508
0809
0510
0911

0912

Diseases of the aye and adnexa

REUEBHRORE
Conlunotivitis
kiRt

Cataract

B

Disorders of refraction and accommodation

B R UHEEOEE

Other diseases of the eve and adnexa

TOEOBERMTEROERR

Dissases of the ear and mastoid process

ERUVIAHERDES

Otitis externa
S H %

Cther disorders of extarnal sar

THOMOSERS

Otitis media
hE %

Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid

DD HERUHBREROKS

Discrders of vestibular function
A=T— )L

Other diseases of inner ear

ZDIORERR

Other disorders of ear

EOLUORES ]

Diseases of the circulatory system

RIRHRROER

Hypertensive diseases

EhEEDES

Ischaemic heart diseases

RmtElER

Other forms of heart diseass

FMibmDER

Subarachnold hemotrhags

{HIRTHim

Intracerebral hamorrhage

1§ H i

Qcculusion of precersbra! and Gerebral arteries

[EEE

" Gerebral arteriosclerosis

R ENARER 4L (FE)

Othsr carebrovascular diseasas

ZTOMORIMERE

Atherosclerosls

BRERAL GGE)

Haemorrhoids
#

Hypotenslon
{6 i) FE i

Other disorders of oirculatoryvsystem

OO HERBROER

1001
1002
1903
1004
1005
1006
1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

X1

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

112

Diseases of the respiratery system

MR ROER

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]

At RIEmER % (M E1(REE)

Acute pharyngitis and tonsillitis

A RAERL RURIER

Other acute upper respiratory infections

FOMhOEE ESEREE

Prneumonia

i ¢

Acute bronchitisrand bronehiolitis

AEKEXRRVAIERRE RN

Vasomotar and a![erglc thinitis
FLLE—4

Chronie sinusitis

BIERI SRR %

Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic

REXFEELARSAEVORET#

Chronic obstructive pulmonary diseaseas

GRS

A‘Ethma
R

Other diseases of respiratory system

ZOMDFRFEROBER

Diseasss of the digestive system

HiLBROES

Dental caties
2

Qingivitis and periodontal diseases

WX R UHERR

Other disorders of teeth and supportmg struc.tures

TOHROERVEOXFHIBOME

Gastric and duodenal ulcer

HiRERU+BRRE

Gastritis and duodenitis

BRRU+ZI8EH%

Alcoholic liver disaase

FLa—LHEFHER

Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified

BT 86 (F L — LD LD R

Liver cirrhosis

HEE (FLa—IEn40%8)

Othaor disorders of liver

TOMDIES

Cholslithiasis and choleoystitis
BRERVEDS%

Diseases of pancreas

Other diseases of digestive system

TRBOHLRROKE




XI

1201

1202

1203

X

1301

1302

1302

1304

1305

1306

. 1307

1308

1309

1310

KXW

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1408

1407

1408

Diseases of the skin and subcutanasous tissue

ERRUVRTHAOESR

Infeotions of the skin and subcutaneous
tissue

BRBRUR THREOBEE

Dermatitis and eczema

ERERGES

QOthers
ZOMDRERUE THEORR

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
conneotlve tissue

BRBARVESHBOKRS

Inflammatory pelvarthropathies
HIENG S IR A E

Arthrosis
BhiE

Spo lopathies
E(EHELED)

lntervartagal disc disorders.
== )

Carvicobrachial syndreme

BBRAE (R H%

Low back pain and soiatica

ERERCHRBHER

Other dorsopathies
TOitHBEEE

_ Shouider lasions

ADEE Rk

Disarders of bane density and structure

BOEERUBEDRE

Other diseases of skelstal muscles and
conhective tissues

TOMOHBRRRVESHROER

Diseases of the genitourinary system

BIREHERRRDES

Glomsrular diseases

RREEBRCHERAEMIIEERS

Renal failure

B

Urolithiasis

REREHIE

Other diseasses of urinary system

ZOMORBEROESE

Hyperplasia of prostata
BISZARRRK (4E)

. Other diseases of male genital organs

TnihnBEERBORR

Menopsausal and postmenopausal disorders

AREERUHARALNES

Other disorders of breast and femals
genital organs

ABERVZOMO I ETEROER

XV Pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium
ViR, DB RUECR

1501  Pregnancy with abortive outcome
Pl

1502 Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive
disorders in pregnancy, childbirth and
the puerperium

SESRE I IR

541503 Single spontaneous delivery
B BRSHR

1504  Others
FRiho TR, ﬁﬁﬁ&ui&b;(

XV Gertam conditions originating in the perinatal
lﬁfgﬁmuﬁibf—aﬁﬁﬁ

1601 Dlsorc'!_lers related to pregnancy and fetal
growt
BRRUKREREICEETLEE

1602 Others
THMO B ERICEELHE

XVI  Congenital Malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities

EXRF. ERRULEERE

1701 Congenital anomalies of heart

DEDOEXRTE

1702  Others
EOMDAEETE, EREAVRRERR

XVl  Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classifled

ER, MIRRURBEENR - RERER A Tlh
peg T (HARE A

1800  Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhera classifisd

ER, BURR U RAEBERNR - BRRER R iz
SEENTNED

XIX  Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences
of external causes

BF. PERVEOMDNROEE

1801  Fracturs
' B

1802  Intracranial damage and internal organ damage

BRENRERCAROEBE

1803  Burns and corrosions

BERU

1804  Polsoning
&

1805  Qthers
%@fth@?ﬁf%&'d%@ﬂﬁ@%ﬁi@ﬁi%

Important : No. 1503 with asterisk is not covered by the
social Insurance,

1603% CKEMIERIFRIGEASAER A,




